

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11675/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in S No.2341/2007,CS No.1323/2008,A No.93/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANAND LAKSHMI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT BALU MHATRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Samrat Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in spite of best efforts, he was not able to gather the details of Lrs.of respondent No.1 and seeks further time for this purpose.

As a last chance, the petitioner is granted six weeks' time for taking necessary steps to bring on record Lrs. of the deceased respondent and for filing proof of deposit of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. He should also file process fee and spare copies for effecting service upon respondent Nos.7-13 within the aforesaid period.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar