

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11675/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2009 in A No. 93/2009 30-11-2009 in CS No. 1323/2008 30-11-2009 in S No. 2341/2007 30-11-2009 in A No. 93/2009 30-11-2009 in CS No. 1323/2008 30-11-2009 in S No. 2341/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S ANAND LAKSHMI ENTERPRISES

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VASANT BALU MHATRE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Ayshwarya Chander, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner may file short brief note.

List on 01.11.2022 (NMD).

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)